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Sanwal Dass Sadan Lal Khanna Girls Degree

ARITA College [ ARI-C-36475 ][ C-36475]

ATAL RANKING OF INSTITUTIONS
,/A ON INNOVATION ACHIEVEMENTS

Section 1: Policy And Institutionalization Of I&E Activities In HEIs
(Academic Calendar Year 2020-21 & 2021-22)

1.1) Adoption Level of Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) Policy in HEls:
Registration; Policy Formulation; Policy Implementation

Completion of Action Items (status as on 7th November 2022) Status

Registered in the NISP portal for I&E Policy Adoption Yes

Institute has Formulated an Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) Policy No

Institute has Action Plans for Implementation of the I&E Policy No
Contact:

Faculty Name: Dr Anuradha Singh

Designation: Assistant Professor(senior scale)

Email ID: anuradha_au@rediffmail.com

Mobile No. 8400055477

1.2) Performance Level of Institution's Innovation Councils (IICs) Established in
HEIs: Scores and Stars Obtained

Annual Performances of IIC Institute Stars Secured
1IC 1.0 (2018-19)

11IC 2.0 (2019-20)

11IC 3.0 (2020-21) 3.5
11IC 4.0 (2021-22) 4
Contact:

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus 112



4/26/23, 12:46 PM

IIC President of the Institute:
Designation:
Email ID:

Mobile No.
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Prof Lalima Singh
Principal
khanna_girls_dc@yahoo.co.in

7985905150

1.3) Activeness of Trained Innovation Ambassadors in Driving Campus I&E
Ecosystems in HEIs: Trained IA/HEI and Nos of Prescribed Activities undertaken

by IA
Sr. No. Name of the Faculty IA
1 Dr. Anuradha Singh
2 Dr. Harish Kumar Singh
3 Mr. Sugandh Choudhary
4 Dr. Nishi Seth
5 Dr. Priyanka Gupta
6 Dr. Neeta Sahu
7 Dr. Neha Rai
8 Dr. Riya Mukherjee
9 Dr. Ravi Kant Singh
10 Dr. Shruti Anand
11 Ms. Meenakshi Srivastava
12 Dr. A. Rahman
13 Ms. Mohini Shukla
14 Dr. Vinita Mishra
15 Dr. Shraddha Rai
16 Dr. Manjari Shukla

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus

No of I&E Expert Talks/Sessions

Level of Training Conducted
Advance 1
Advance 2
Advance 2
Advance 4
Advance 1
Advance 2
Basic 0
Advance 2
Advance 0
Advance 4
Advance 0
Advance 0
Advance 0
Advance 7
Advance 3
Basic 0
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1.4) Participation in KAPILA/SIH Program

HEI Registered in the KAPILA Portal C-36475 Yes

HEI Participated in the Smart India Hackathon (2022) C-36475 No

Section 2: Teaching and Learning: Academic Programs related to
Innovation and Entrepreneurship (I&E) Offered by the HEI

2.1) Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Course

Offering

Department/ Total Course Cot
Course Academic Typeof Levelof Centre/Unit Credit Start Enc

Srno Title of Course Code Year Course Course Name Score Date Dal

1 Entrepreneurship Group  2021-22 Core Bachelor Department 3 01-08- 28-

and Small G: 303 Course of Commerce 2021 20z

Business 00:00:00 00

2 Diplomain AD-BIT  2020-21 Elective Diploma Biotechnology 4 01-08- 10-

Biotechnology Course 2020 20z

00:00:00 00:

3 Diplomain AD-BIT = 2021-22 Elective Diploma Biotechnology 4 01-08- 10-

Biotechnology Course 2021 20z

00:00:00 00:

4 One year DFD 2020-21 Elective ,Diploma Fashion 4 30-11- 31-

Diplomain Course Designing 2020 20z

Fashion 00:00:00 00:
Designing

5 One year DFD 2021-22 Elective ,Diploma Fashion 4 12-10- 02-

Diplomain Course Designing 2021 20z

Fashion 00:00:00 00
Designing

6 Marketing Group  2020-21 Core Bachelor Department 3 24-08- 10-

Management H: XVI Course of Commerce 2020 20z

00:00:00 00:
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Srno

10

11

12

13

14

Title of Course

Human Resource
Management

Marketing
Management

Human Resource
Management

Business Finance

Financial
Management

Micro Economic
Theory with
Focus on Multi
faceted Aspects
of Production
process Cost and
Market
Structures

Micro Economic
Theory with
Focus on Multi
faceted Aspects
of Production
process Cost and
Market
Structures

Economics of
Development
and Planning

Course
Code

Group
H: XV

Group
K:
3078B

Group
K: 307
A

Group
E: X

Group
F: 205

B.A.l-
Paper |

B.A.l -
Paper |

B.A.llI-
Paper
Il
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Academic
Year

2020-21

2021-22

2021-22

2020-21

2021-22

2020-21

2021-22

2020-21

Type of
Course

Core
Course

Elective
Course

Elective
Course

Core
Course

Core
Course

Core
Course

Core
Course

Core
Course

Level of
Course

Bachelor

Bachelor

,Bachelor

Bachelor

Bachelor

Bachelor

Bachelor

,Bachelor

Course
Offering
Department/
Centre/ Unit
Name

Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Department
of Commerce

Department
of Economics

Department
of Economics

Department
of Economics

Total
Credit
Score

Course
Start
Date

24-08-
2020
00:00:00

05-08-
2021
00:00:00

12-08-
2021
00:00:00

27-08-
2020
00:00:00

22-07-
2021
00:00:00

16-09-
2020
00:00:00

14-02-
2022
00:00:00

25-08-
2020
00:00:00

Cot
Enc¢
Dal

10-
20z
00:

20z
00:

15-
20z
00:

15-
20z
00:

28-
20z
00:

10-
20z
00:

01-
20z
00:

26-
20z
00:
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Srno Title of Course

15

16

17

Economics of
Development
and Planning

Macro economics
with focus on
Investment
functions

Macro economics
with focus on
Investment
functions

Course
Code

B.A.lI-II

B.A.ll-I

B.A.ll-
Paper |
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Academic
Year

2021-22

2020-21

2021-22

Type of Level of
Course Course
Core ,Bachelor
Course

Core ,Bachelor
Course

Core Bachelor
Course

Course

Offering

Department/ Total
Centre/ Unit  Credit
Name Score

Department 3
of Economics

Department 3
of Economics

Department 3
of Economics

2.2) Non-Academic Courses in Innovation, Entrepreneurship and IPR

Srno

Title of Academic
Course Year

FDP on 2021-22
Research and

Publication

Ethics

FDPon E 2020-21
Content

Development
and Learning
Management
System

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus

Type of
Certificate
Program

Faculty
Development
Program
(FDP)

Faculty
Development
Program
(FDP)

Certificate

Program
Certificate Offering
Program/MDP/FDP/EDP Department/
Sponsored/Supported Centre/ Unit
by Name
Self Sadanlal
Sponsored/Supported Sanwaldas
Khanna Girls
Degree
College
Prayagraj
Self S SKhanna
Sponsored/Supported Girls Degree
College

Course
Start
Date

24-07-
2021
00:00:00

12-08-
2020
00:00:00

24-07-
2021
00:00:00

Program
Start
Date

24-03-
2022
00:00:00

22-08-
2020
00:00:00

Cot
Enc¢
Dal

25-
20z
00:

20z
00:

01-
20z
00:

Prog
End
Date

29-0:
2022
00:0(

28-0¢
2020
00:0(

5112
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Certificate
Program
Certificate Offering
Type of Program/MDP/FDP/EDP Department/ Program Prog
Title of Academic Certificate Sponsored/Supported Centre/ Unit  Start End
Srno Course Year Program by Name Date Date
3 Skill 2021-22 Management  Self SSKhanna 07-02- 15-0:
Enhancement Development Sponsored/Supported Girls Degree 2022 2022
and Capacity Program College 00:00:00 00:0(
Building for (MDP) Prayagraj
Non teaching
Staff
Workshop on
Basic
operation of
Computer
Microsoft
office

»

Section 3: Pre-Incubation and Incubation Infrastructure & Facilities
are Currently in Operation to Promote I&E Agenda (AY 2020-21 &
2021-22)

3.1) Existence of Pre-Incubation Facility (Tinkering Lab/Makers’ Space/Design
Centre/New Gen IEDC/IEDC/EDC/Innovation Cell/Startup Cell) (>= 600 Sq. Ft.

Floor Area)
Sr. Type of the Name of In-charge Govt.
No. Unit Unit Name Contactno  Email Schemes
1 Innovation Innovation  Dr. Harish 8707427861 harishparihar29@gmail.com
Cell Cell Kumar Singh
2 Startup Cell Startup Mr. Sugandh 8700789391 sugandhchoudhary@gmail.com

Cell Choudhary

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus 6/12
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3.2) Existence of Incubation Facility (>= 1500 Sq. Ft. Floor Area)

Sr. In-charge Govt.

No. Name of Unit Name Contactno  Email Schemes

1 SSK Incubation Centre Dr. ARahman 9793075379 akhlaque.rh@gmail.com Own Resource

2 SSK IIC Incubation Dr. ARahman 9793075379 akhlaque.rh@gmail.com Own Resource
centre

3.3) Existence of IPR Cell / Patent Facilitation Unit / Technology Transfer Centre
at the institute

Sr. Type of Name of In-charge Govt.

No. the Unit Unit Name Contactno  Email Schemes

1 IPR Cell IPR Cell Dr. Meenu 9839840517 meenuagrawalssk@gmail.com Mentoring
Agrawal Support

Section 4: Generation and Support of Prototypes / Innovations at
HEI and Recognition received (AY 2020-21 & 2021-22)

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus 7112
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4) Total no. of Innovations (Verified and Recommended) in Different TRLs (4-9)
are Recorded in the YUKTI National Innovation Repository of the IIC Institute (
Status as on 7th November 2022 )

Current
FY of Engagement
Development Team of Team
Sr. Innovation Developed as (FY. 2020- Lead/Innovator Leadin Con
No. Name part of 21,2021-22) TRL Stage Name Institute No
1 Development Independent 2021-22 TRL4:Small Dr. Md. Faculty
of Microalgal = Assignment/Non- scale Akhlaqur
Fortified academic Study prototype Rahman
Food Project builtina
Products and laboratory
Food environment
Supplements ("ugly"
prototype)

Section 5: Start-ups/Ventures Established and Supported at HEI and
& Recognitions Received (AY 2020-21 & 2021-22)

5) Total no of Ventures/Startups (Verified and Recommended) are Recorded in
the YUKTI National Innovation Repository of the IIC Institute (Status as on 7th
November 2022)

FY

Sta

Req

Suj

Startup/Venture fro

CIN Recognized by Inc

Sr.  Startup/Venture Startup/Venture No/LLP/OPC/RC GST FY of DPIIT/Startup uni
No. Name Registered as No No Establishment India Ins

No Data Found
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Section 6: Collaboration with Other Incubation Units, HEIs and
Industry Associations to Strengthen Better Services and Support to
Innovation & Startups at HEI (AY 2020-21 & 2021-22)
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6) Collaboration with Other Incubation Units, HEIs and Industry Associations to
Strengthen Better Services and Support to Innovation & Startups at HEI (AY
2020-21 & 2021-22)

Sr.

No.

Collaborated
Agency
Name

Mukhtir
Fashion (1)
Pvt. Ltd.

TLC of
Ramanujan
college,
University of
Delhi

NTERNAL
QUALITY
ASSURANCE
CELL (1QAQ),
M. J.
COLLEGE,
BHILAI

NEHRU
GRAM
BHARATI
(DEEMED TO
BE
UNIVERSITY),
PRAYAGRAJ

Prim Rose
Shikshan
Sannsthan,
Prayagraj

Collaborated
Agency Type

Corporate/Industry

Association

Educational
Institute

Educational
Institute

Educational
Institute

Educational
Institute

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus

Period of
Collaboration
(No. of Years)

03

one

Current
Status of
Collaboration

Active

Closed

Active

Active

Active

Date of
MOuU

/

Agreement

Signed on

22-06-2020

13-01-2021

03-03-2020

18-03-2021

06-01-2022

View

View (/Uploads/Ins

View (/Uploads/Ins

View (/Uploads/Ins

View (/Uploads/Ins

View (/Uploads/Ins
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Collaborated
Sr. Agency
No. Name
6 BIOVED
Research
Institute of

Agriculture,
Technology &
Sciences
(BRIATS),
Mohrab,
Ramvan
Gaman Road,
Sringerpur,
Prayagraj

Collaborated
Agency Type

Educational
Institute
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Period of
Collaboration
(No. of Years)

5

Current
Status of
Collaboration

Active

Date of
MOU

/
Agreement

Signed on View

17-02-2021 View (/Uploads/Ins

Section 7: Intellectually Property (IP) Generated and
Commercialization

7.1) IPR Filed and Published (Copyrights & Design only)

Title/Name of IP

Sr.

No. Only)

No Data Found

(Copyright/Design

Type
of IP

7.2) Patents Filed by HEI

Sr. No.

No Data Found

Title/Name of Patent

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus

IP Registration
Number of
Copyright/Design

Date of
Filed/Published

IP Registration Number

Has this IP(Copyright & Designs
Only) been
Commercialized/TransFerred to
Industry/Startup/Society?

Date of Filed/Published
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7.3) Patent Published / Granted Data

Patent
Patent Patent Status of Published / Institute
Sr. Registration Patent Application Patent Granted applied the
No. Application No  Title Date Applications Calendar Year Patentas View

No Data Found

7.4) IP Commercialized and Transferred to Industry/Startup

Patent/Licence

Holder name

(Institute Co- Technology Date
Sr. Name of Technology Technology ownership is Transferred Nameof Tran
No. Licenced/Transferred/Commercialized Type Must) to Licensee Tech

No Data Found

https://www.ariia.gov.in/DSP/Report/DataStatus 1112
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Declaration

To,
The ARIIA Committee
MHRD's Innovation Cell
New Delhi
Joint Declaration by the Head of the Institute and Nodal Officer

Dear Sir,
Herewith, myself Prof. Lalima Singh (Head of Institute) and Dr. Nishi Seth (Nodal Officer) jointly declaring on
behalf of our institute is that all the information submitted are true and correct to best of our knowledge.

Thank you

The Head of Institute Nodal officer

Prof. Lalima Singh,
Head of the Institution,
Sanwal Dass Sadan Lal Khanna Girls Degree College,
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh

Dr. Nishi Seth,
Nodal Officer,
Sanwal Dass Sadan Lal Khanna Girls Degree College,
Allahabad, Uttar Pradesh
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